
1

Opening Date of the Show: Month Date Year

City and State:

Sponsoring Society:

Show Chairman:

Horticulture:

Photography:

#Entries: #Exhibitors: #Stems:

#Photographs: #Photographers:

This was a regional show. This was a local show.
Note: In classes where no award was made, write Not Awarded if there was no winning entry, No Entries if there were no entries, 
or Not Offered if the class is not on your show schedule. On the cultivar line, put the name or seedling number in the first field, 
division and color code in second field, and any additional information, like seedling parentage, in the third field.

Gold Ribbon

Rose Ribbon

Mini Rose Ribbon

White Ribbon

Mini White Ribbon

Mini Gold Ribbon

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

(Seedling Number)

(Seedling Number)

Daffodil Show Report for Local or Regional Shows
(revised September 5, 2022)

Within two weeks after the show, send a completed PDF file of this report by electronic mail to DaffLibrary librarian Mary Lou 
Gripshover at mgripshover@cinci.rr.com or on paper at 1686 Gray Fox Trail, Milford, Ohio 45150-1521 and to ADS Recorder Susan 
Duncan at suuusieq@aol.com or paper to 3363 Nambe Dr., Reno, Nevada 89511-4300. Include all the information about the flower 
that exhibitors are required by the schedule to put on their entry tags or labels including the following: division numbers, complete 
color codes for the Throckmorton winner, hybridizer’s names, seedling numbers of unnamed cultivars and their color codes and 
parentage where known, and dates of introduction for classics and historics. If the exhibitor provided color codes (even when not 
required by the schedule), please include them in this report. If you are unable to fill in this report form electronically, print it on 
paper and use a black ink pen to insure good copying if you are handwriting this report.

The best application to use for filling in this form is the free Reader application by Adobe. The current version of Reader at the revision 
date of this form is version 11, but older versions may work. Other applications that display PDF files may not fully implement the PDF 
specifications for displaying and filling in forms. Reader is available for many platforms. If you don’t already have it, you can get it at 
http://get.adobe.com/reader/. When using this form, save your filled copy in a different file rather than overwriting the original file. 
Print your saved file if you wish.

(Div, Color Code)

(Div, Color Code)

(Parentage)

(Div, Color Code) (Parentage)

(Cultivar Name)



2

Best Intermediate Ribbon

Best Historic Ribbon

Best Classic Single-Stem Ribbon

Youth Best 3-Stem Ribbon

Brooke Ager Youth Challenge

Miniature Container-Grown Ribbon

Wells Knierim Ribbon

Best Intermediate 3-Stem Ribbon

Best Classic Ribbon

Youth Best Bloom Ribbon

Standard Container-Grown Ribbon

Best Historic 3-Stem Ribbon

Best Classic 3-Stem Ribbon

Small Growers Ribbon

Species/Species Hybrid Container-Grown Ribbon

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Photographer:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Photograph Title:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Species:

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)



3

Youth Collection of 5 Ribbon

Historic Collection of 5 Ribbon (Must have been introduced BEFORE 1940)

Classics Collection of 5 Ribbon (Must have been introduced between 1940 thru 1969)

Intermediate Collection of 5 Ribbon

Maroon Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5 reverse bi-colors only.)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

1.

1.

1.

2.

2.

2.

2.

2.

3.

3.

3.

3.

3.

4.

4.

4.

4.

4.

5.

5.

5.

5.

5.

(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)

(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)

Silver Ribbon
Exhibitor: # of Blue Ribbons:

Youth Photography Ribbon
Photographer:
Photograph Title:



4

Red-White-Blue Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5 bred in the USA)

Purple Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standards)

Robert Spotts Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standard or 5 miniature greens only)

Marie Bozievich Ribbon (12 standard stems from at least FOUR divisions)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

1.

1.

2.

2.

2.

2.

6.

3.

3.

3.

3.

7.

10.

4.

4.

4.

4.

8.

11.

5.

5.

5.

5.

9.

12.

(Include hybridizer name for all cultivars unless 
the exhibitor is the hybridizer.)

(Include division number for all cultivars)(Include division number for all cultivars)



5

Elise Havens Ribbon (12 standard stems from at least THREE divisions 5 through 10)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.

Tom Throckmorton Ribbon (15 standard stems from 15 different RHS classifications)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

13.

4.

8.

11.

14.

5.

9.

12.

15.
(Include division number and COLOR CODE for all cultivars)

(Include division number for all cultivars)



6

Carey Quinn Award (24 standard stems from at least FIVE divisions)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.

16.

2.

17.

6.

21.

3.

18.

7.

22.

10.

13.

4.

19.

8.

23.

11.

14.

5.

20.

9.

24.

12.

15.

Miniature Red-White-Blue Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems bred in the USA)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

(Include name of hybridizer for all cultivars unless 
the exhibitor is the hybridizer)

(Include division number for all cultivars)



7

Lavender Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems)

Bankhead Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 9 stems from at least THREE divisions)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

2.

2.

6.

3.

3.

7.

4.

4.

8.

5.

5.

9.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

Roberta Watrous Award (Best miniature collection of 12 stems from at least THREE divisions)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.
(Include division number for all cultivars)



8

Harold Koopowitz Miniature collection Ribbon (24 miniature stems from at least FIVE divisions)
Exhibitor:

1.

16.

2.

17.

6.

21.

3.

18.

7.

22.

10.

13.

4.

19.

8.

23.

11.

14.

5.

20.

9.

24.

12.

15.

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Three Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (3 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.

Six Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (6 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.
4.
5.



9

Twelve Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (12 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.

Miniature Bronze Ribbon (3 stems, of 5 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

Harry Tuggle, Jr. Award (3 stems, of 12 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

(Include division number for all cultivars)


	Month Box: [April]
	Date Box: [14]
	Year Box: [2023]
	City and State Box: Columbus Indiana
	Sponsoring Society Box: Indiana Daffodil Sociey
	Show Chairman Box: Sue Luken
	Number of Entries Box: 377
	Number of Exhibitors Box: 31
	Number of Stems Box: 888
	Number of Photographs Box: Not Offered
	Number of Photographers Box: --
	Gold Box 0: Mike & Lisa Kuduk
	Mini Gold Box 0: Kathleen Simpson
	Rose Box 0: Tom Stettner
	Mini Rose Box 0: Suzy Wert
	White Box 0: Dan Bellinger
	Mini White Box 0: Kathleen Simpson
	Gold Box 1a: Cape Point
	Mini Gold Box 1a: Shaw's Legacy
	Rose Box 1a: MLSTNL_OP_4
	Mini Rose Box 1a: 55
	White Box 1a: Hello!
	Mini White Box 1a: Shaw's Legacy
	Gold Box 1b: 2W-P
	Gold Box 1c: 
	Rose Box 1b: 6W-GPP
	Rose Box 1c: Milestone O. P.
	Mini Gold Box 1b: 9W-GYO
	Mini Gold Box 1c: 
	Mini Rose Box 1b: 9W-GYO
	Mini Rose Box 1c: 
	White Box 1b: 1W-Y
	White Box 1c: 
	Mini White Box 1b: 9W-GYO
	Mini White Box 1c: 
	Radio Button 1: Choice2
	Best Intermediate Box 0: Mr. & Mrs. Dwight Curtis
	Best Historic Box 0: Janet & Jim Wilson
	Best Classic Single-Stem Box 0: Joan Workman
	Youth Best 3-Stem Box 0: Nolan Rockey
	Miniature Container Box 0: Not Offered
	Knierim Box 0: Not Offered
	Best Intermediate 3-Stem Box 0: Tom Stettner
	Best Classic Box 0: Joan Workman
	Youth Best Bloom Box 0: Owen Kinder
	Standard Container Box 0: Not Offered
	Best Historic 3-Stem Box 0: Mike & Lisa Kuduk
	Best Classic 3-Stem Box 0: Tom Stettner
	Small Growers Box 0: Judy Moon
	Species Container Box 0: Not Offered
	Best Intermediate Box 1a: Commodore Perry
	Best Historic Box 1a: Dinkie
	Best Classic Single-Stem Box 1a: Merlin
	Youth Best 3-Stem Box 1a: Trevithian
	Brooke Ager Box 1a 1: Fragrant Rose
	Miniature Container Box 1a: 
	Knierim Box 1: 
	Best Intermediate 3-Stem Box 1a: Pogo
	Best Classic Box 1a: Merlin
	Youth Best Bloom Box 1a: Gay Tabor
	Standard Container Box 1a: 
	Best Historic 3-Stem Box 1a: Dactyl
	Best Classic 3-Stem Box 1a: Foxfire
	Small Growers Box 1a: Port Noo
	Species Container Box 1a: 
	Best Intermediate Box 1b: 1W-GPP
	Best Intermediate Box 1c: 
	Best Intermediate 3-Stem Box 1b: 3W-GYO
	Best Intermediate 3-Stem Box 1c: 
	Best Historic Box 1b: 3Y-GYR
	Best Historic Box 1c: 1927
	Best Historic 3-Stem Box 1b: 9W-GYR
	Best Historic 3-Stem Box 1c: 1923
	Best Classic Box 1b: 3W-GYR
	Best Classic Box 1c: 1956
	Best Classic Single-Stem Box 1b: 3W-GYR
	Best Classic Single-Stem Box 1c: 1956
	Best Classic 3-Stem Box 1b: 2W-GWO
	Best Classic 3-Stem Box 1c: 1968
	Youth Best Bloom Box 1b: 4W-O
	Youth Best Bloom Box 1c: 
	Youth Best 3-Stem Box 1b: 7Y-Y
	Brooke Ager Box 1b 1: 2W-GPP
	Youth Best 3-Stem Box 1c: 
	Brooke Ager Box 1c 1: 
	Small Growers Box 1b: 3W-Y
	Small Growers Box 1c: 
	Standard Container Box 1b: 
	Standard Container Box 1c: 
	Miniature Container Box 1b: 
	Miniature Container Box 1c: 
	Species Container Box 1b: 
	Species Container Box 1c: 
	Youth Collection Box 5a: Conestoga
	Historic Collection Box 5a: Milan
	Classics Collection Box 5a: Dickcissel
	Intermediate Collection Box 5a: Circle of Friends
	Maroon Box 5a: Perpetuation
	Youth Collection Box 0: Olivia Rockey
	Historic Collection Box 0: Lynn Slackman
	Classics Collection Box 0: Lynn Slackman
	Intermediate Collection Box 0: Lynn Slackman
	Maroon Box 0: Jim & Janet Wilson
	Youth Collection Box 1a: Thalia
	Historic Collection Box 1a: Laurens Koster
	Classics Collection Box 1a: Golden Dawn
	Intermediate Collection Box 1a: Warm Day
	Maroon Box 1a: Altun Ha
	Youth Collection Box 2a: Tropic Isle
	Historic Collection Box 2a: Actaea
	Classics Collection Box 2a: Foxfire
	Intermediate Collection Box 2a: Wee Cracker
	Maroon Box 2a: Satchmo
	Youth Collection Box 3a: River Queen
	Historic Collection Box 3a: Geranium
	Classics Collection Box 3a: Ice Wings
	Intermediate Collection Box 3a: Bantam
	Maroon Box 3a: Road Runner
	Youth Collection Box 4a: Fragrant Rose
	Historic Collection Box 4a: Picador
	Classics Collection Box 4a: Lemon Drops
	Intermediate Collection Box 4a: Cerista
	Maroon Box 4a: Oryx
	Youth Collection Box 1b: 5W-W
	Youth Collection Box 1c: 
	Youth Collection Box 2b: 4W-P
	Youth Collection Box 2c: 
	Youth Collection Box 3b: 2W-W
	Youth Collection Box 3c: 
	Youth Collection Box 4b: 2W-GPP
	Youth Collection Box 4c: 
	Youth Collection Box 5b: 2W-GYO
	Youth Collection Box 5c: 
	Historic Collection Box 1b: 8W-Y
	Historic Collection Box 1c: 1906
	Historic Collection Box 2b: 9W-YYR
	Historic Collection Box 2c: 1919
	Historic Collection Box 3b: 8W-O
	Historic Collection Box 3c: 1930
	Historic Collection Box 4b: 3W-GOO
	Historic Collection Box 4c: 1910
	Historic Collection Box 5b: 9W-GYR
	Historic Collection Box 5c: 1932
	Classics Collection Box 1b: 8Y-O
	Classics Collection Box 1c: 1958
	Classics Collection Box 2b: 2W-GWO
	Classics Collection Box 2c: 1968
	Classics Collection Box 3b: 5W-W
	Classics Collection Box 3c: 1958
	Classics Collection Box 4b: 5Y-Y
	Classics Collection Box 4c: 1956
	Classics Collection Box 5b: 7Y-W
	Classics Collection Box 5c: 1963
	Intermediate Collection Box 1b: 2O-O
	Intermediate Collection Box 1c: 
	Intermediate Collection Box 2b: 11a Y-YYO
	Intermediate Collection Box 2c: 
	Intermediate Collection Box 3b: 2Y-YOO
	Intermediate Collection Box 3c: 
	Intermediate Collection Box 4b: 3W-P
	Intermediate Collection Box 4c: 
	Intermediate Collection Box 5b: 3W-GWO
	Intermediate Collection Box 5c: 
	Maroon Box 1b: 2YYW-W
	Maroon Box 1c: 
	Maroon Box 2b: 1YYW-W
	Maroon Box 2c: 
	Maroon Box 3b: 7YYW-YWW
	Maroon Box 3c: 
	Maroon Box 4b: 7Y-W
	Maroon Box 4c: 
	Maroon Box 5b: 7YYW-W
	Maroon Box 5c: 
	Silver Box 0: Kathleen Simpson
	Silver Box 1: 20
	RWB Box 5a: David Adams
	RWB Box 0: Dan Bellinger
	Robert Spotts Box 1: Not Offered
	Bozievich Box 0: Mike & Lisa Kuduk
	RWB Box 1a: Mary Rutledge
	Robert Spotts Box 1a 1: 
	Bozievich Box 1a: Petrel
	RWB Box 2a: Miss Primm
	Bozievich Box 2a: Lancaster
	RWB Box 3a: Maker's Mark
	Bozievich Box 3a: Spun Honey
	RWB Box 4a: Lemon Silk
	Bozievich Box 4a: Pink Flush
	Bozievich Box 9a: Cedar Hills
	Bozievich Box 12a: Cape Point
	Bozievich Box 5a: Juergen
	Bozievich Box 6a: Spindletop
	Bozievich Box 7a: Birthday Girl
	Bozievich Box 10a: Pewee
	Bozievich Box 8a: French Classic
	Bozievich Box 11a: Gold Pipe
	RWB Box 1b: 2W-W
	RWB Box 1c: Dan Bellinger
	RWB Box 2b: 2Y-Y
	RWB Box 2c: Ken Dorwin
	RWB Box 3b: 1Y-O
	RWB Box 3c: Larry Weir
	RWB Box 4b: 6YYW-W
	RWB Box 4c: Grant Mitsch and Richard and Elise Havens
	RWB Box 5b: 2W-GWW
	RWB Box 5c: Charles Wheatley
	Bozievich Box 1b: 5W-W
	Bozievich Box 1c: 
	Bozievich Box 2b: 3W-GYO
	Bozievich Box 2c: 
	Bozievich Box 3b: 4Y-Y
	Bozievich Box 3c: 
	Bozievich Box 4b: 2P-PPY
	Bozievich Box 4c: 
	Bozievich Box 5b: 1Y-Y
	Bozievich Box 5c: 
	Bozievich Box 6b: 3W-Y
	Bozievich Box 6c: 
	Bozievich Box 7b: 2W-GWW
	Bozievich Box 7c: 
	Bozievich Box 8b: 2W-WYY
	Bozievich Box 8c: 
	Bozievich Box 9b: 3W-GYY
	Bozievich Box 9c: 
	Bozievich Box 10b: 3W-GWP
	Bozievich Box 10c: 
	Bozievich Box 11b: 1Y-Y
	Bozievich Box 11c: 
	Bozievich Box 12b: 2W-P
	Bozievich Box 12c: 
	Havens Box 0: Kathleen Simpson
	Havens Box 1a: Ballydorn
	Havens Box 2a: Dainty Miss
	Havens Box 3a: Angel Eyes
	Havens Box 4a: Sunday Chimes
	Havens Box 9a: Unknown Poet
	Havens Box 12a: Canterbury
	Havens Box 5a: Peaceful Valley
	Havens Box 6a: Proliferation
	Havens Box 7a: Whitman
	Havens Box 10a: Golden Crystal
	Havens Box 8a: Dylan Thomas
	Havens Box 11a: Lemon Goal
	Throckmorton Box 0: Lynn Slackman
	Throckmorton Box 1a: Nonchalant
	Throckmorton Box 2a: Nowra
	Throckmorton Box 3a: Crackington
	Throckmorton Box 4a: Killearnan
	Throckmorton Box 9a: Peggy Macneale
	Throckmorton Box 12a: Spring Bouquet
	Throckmorton Box 15a: Royale Marine
	Throckmorton Box 5a: Terra Cotta
	Throckmorton Box 6a: American Cowboy
	Throckmorton Box 7a: Ice Wings
	Throckmorton Box 10a: WOW!
	Throckmorton Box 13a: Upalong
	Throckmorton Box 8a: Hoopoe
	Throckmorton Box 11a: Serena Lodge
	Throckmorton Box 14a: Jake
	Havens Box 1b: 9W-O
	Havens Box 1c: 
	Havens Box 2b: 7W-GWW
	Havens Box 2c: 
	Havens Box 3b: 9W-GYO
	Havens Box 3c: 
	Havens Box 4b: 5W-W
	Havens Box 4c: 
	Havens Box 5b: 9W-GYR
	Havens Box 5c: 
	Havens Box 6b: 7W-W
	Havens Box 6c: 
	Havens Box 7b: 9W-YYO
	Havens Box 7c: 
	Havens Box 8b: 9W-GYR
	Havens Box 8c: 
	Havens Box 9b: 9W-GYR
	Havens Box 9c: 
	Havens Box 10b: 7Y-Y
	Havens Box 10c: 
	Havens Box 11b: 6YYW-WWY
	Havens Box 11c: Not registered
	Havens Box 12b: 5Y-Y
	Havens Box 12c: 
	Throckmorton Box 1b: 3Y-GYY
	Throckmorton Box 1c: 
	Throckmorton Box 2b: 2W-R
	Throckmorton Box 2c: 
	Throckmorton Box 3b: 4Y-O
	Throckmorton Box 3c: 
	Throckmorton Box 4b: 3W-GYR
	Throckmorton Box 4c: 
	Throckmorton Box 5b: 2W-GYO
	Throckmorton Box 5c: 
	Throckmorton Box 6b: 2Y-R
	Throckmorton Box 6c: 
	Throckmorton Box 7b: 5W-W
	Throckmorton Box 7c: 
	Throckmorton Box 8b: 8Y-O
	Throckmorton Box 8c: 
	Throckmorton Box 9b: 2W-GWW
	Throckmorton Box 9c: 
	Throckmorton Box 10b: 2Y-Y
	Throckmorton Box 10c: 
	Throckmorton Box 11b: 4W-Y
	Throckmorton Box 11c: 
	Throckmorton Box 12b: 2Y-P
	Throckmorton Box 12c: 
	Throckmorton Box 13b: 12W-YYR
	Throckmorton Box 13c: 
	Throckmorton Box 14b: 3Y-GOO
	Throckmorton Box 14c: 
	Throckmorton Box 15b: 2W-YOO
	Throckmorton Box 15c: 
	Quinn Box 0: No Entries
	Quinn Box 1a: 
	Quinn Box 16a: 
	Quinn Box 2a: 
	Quinn Box 17a: 
	Quinn Box 3a: 
	Quinn Box 18a: 
	Quinn Box 4a: 
	Quinn Box 19a: 
	Quinn Box 9a: 
	Quinn Box 24a: 
	Quinn Box 12a: 
	Quinn Box 15a: 
	Quinn Box 5a: 
	Quinn Box 20a: 
	Quinn Box 6a: 
	Quinn Box 21a: 
	Quinn Box 7a: 
	Quinn Box 22a: 
	Quinn Box 10a: 
	Quinn Box 13a: 
	Quinn Box 8a: 
	Quinn Box 23a: 
	Quinn Box 11a: 
	Quinn Box 14a: 
	Mini RWB Box 5a: Delicate Design
	Mini RWB Box 0: Suzy Wert
	Mini RWB Box 1a: Oxford Gold
	Mini RWB Box 2a: 55
	Mini RWB Box 3a: Little Rusky
	Mini RWB Box 4a: 53
	Quinn Box 1b: 
	Quinn Box 1c: 
	Quinn Box 2b: 
	Quinn Box 2c: 
	Quinn Box 3b: 
	Quinn Box 3c: 
	Quinn Box 4b: 
	Quinn Box 4c: 
	Quinn Box 5b: 
	Quinn Box 5c: 
	Quinn Box 6b: 
	Quinn Box 6c: 
	Quinn Box 7b: 
	Quinn Box 7c: 
	Quinn Box 8b: 
	Quinn Box 8c: 
	Quinn Box 9b: 
	Quinn Box 9c: 
	Quinn Box 10b: 
	Quinn Box 10c: 
	Quinn Box 11b: 
	Quinn Box 11c: 
	Quinn Box 12b: 
	Quinn Box 12c: 
	Quinn Box 13b: 
	Quinn Box 13c: 
	Quinn Box 14b: 
	Quinn Box 14c: 
	Quinn Box 15b: 
	Quinn Box 15c: 
	Quinn Box 16b: 
	Quinn Box 16c: 
	Quinn Box 17b: 
	Quinn Box 17c: 
	Quinn Box 18b: 
	Quinn Box 18c: 
	Quinn Box 19b: 
	Quinn Box 19c: 
	Quinn Box 20b: 
	Quinn Box 20c: 
	Quinn Box 21b: 
	Quinn Box 21c: 
	Quinn Box 22b: 
	Quinn Box 22c: 
	Quinn Box 23b: 
	Quinn Box 23c: 
	Quinn Box 24b: 
	Quinn Box 24c: 
	Mini RWB Box 1b: 10Y-Y
	Mini RWB Box 1c: Grant E. Mitsch
	Mini RWB Box 2b: 9W-GYO
	Mini RWB Box 2c: Suzy Wert
	Mini RWB Box 3b: 7Y-GYO
	Mini RWB Box 3c: Roberta C. Watrous
	Mini RWB Box 4b: 3W-Y
	Mini RWB Box 4c: Suzy Wert
	Mini RWB Box 5b: 10Y-Y
	Mini RWB Box 5c: Walter J.M. Blom
	Radio Button 2: Choice1
	Lavender Box 5a: Shaw's Legacy
	Bankhead Box 5a: Paula Cottell
	Bankhead Box 9a: More and More
	Lavender Box 0: Kathleen Simpson
	Bankhead Box 0: Mike & Lisa Kuduk
	Lavender Box 1a: Shaw's Gift
	Bankhead Box 1a: Bobbysoxer
	Lavender Box 2a: Clare
	Bankhead Box 2a: Chappie
	Bankhead Box 6a: New-Baby
	Lavender Box 3a: Sdlg Bellinger
	Bankhead Box 3a: Stafford
	Bankhead Box 7a: Woodstar
	Lavender Box 4a: Rikki
	Bankhead Box 4a: Edged in Gold
	Bankhead Box 8a: Clare
	Watrous Box 0: Suzy Wert
	Watrous Box 1a: Xit
	Watrous Box 2a: Peseta
	Watrous Box 3a: Gee Willikers
	Watrous Box 4a: Delicate Design
	Watrous Box 9a: Wier 13-3
	Watrous Box 12a: Oxford Gold
	Watrous Box 5a: Little Rusky
	Watrous Box 6a: Angel's Whisper
	Watrous Box 7a: Flomay
	Watrous Box 10a: Snipe
	Watrous Box 8a: 43
	Watrous Box 11a: Pequenita
	Lavender Box 1b: 9W-GYR
	Lavender Box 1c: 
	Lavender Box 2b: 7Y-Y
	Lavender Box 2c: 
	Lavender Box 3b: 9W-GYR
	Lavender Box 3c: 
	Lavender Box 4b: 7W-Y
	Lavender Box 4c: 
	Lavender Box 5b: 9W-GYO
	Lavender Box 5c: 
	Bankhead Box 1b: 7Y-YYO
	Bankhead Box 1c: 
	Bankhead Box 2b: 7Y-O
	Bankhead Box 2c: 
	Bankhead Box 3b: 7Y-YYO
	Bankhead Box 3c: 
	Bankhead Box 4b: 7 W/Y-Y
	Bankhead Box 4c: 
	Bankhead Box 5b: 3W-GWW
	Bankhead Box 5c: 
	Bankhead Box 6b: 7W-Y
	Bankhead Box 6c: 
	Bankhead Box 7b: 5Y-YWW
	Bankhead Box 7c: 
	Bankhead Box 8b: 7Y-Y
	Bankhead Box 8c: 
	Bankhead Box 9b: 7Y-Y
	Bankhead Box 9c: 
	Watrous Box 1b: 
	Watrous Box 1c: 
	Watrous Box 2b: 8W-Y
	Watrous Box 2c: 
	Watrous Box 3b: 8W-W
	Watrous Box 3c: 
	Watrous Box 4b: 10Y-Y
	Watrous Box 4c: 
	Watrous Box 5b: 7Y-GYO
	Watrous Box 5c: 
	Watrous Box 6b: 5Y-Y
	Watrous Box 6c: 
	Watrous Box 7b: 7W-WWP
	Watrous Box 7c: 
	Watrous Box 8b: 3Y-O
	Watrous Box 8c: 
	Watrous Box 9b: 5Y-W
	Watrous Box 9c: 
	Watrous Box 10b: 6W-W
	Watrous Box 10c: 
	Watrous Box 11b: 7Y-Y
	Watrous Box 11c: 
	Watrous Box 12b: 10Y-Y
	Watrous Box 12c: 
	Radio Button 3: Choice2
	Harold Koopwitz Box 0: No Entries
	Harold Koopwitz Box 1a: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 16a: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 2a: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 17a: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 3a: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 18a: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 4a: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 19a: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 9a: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 24a: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 12a: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 15a: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 5a: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 20a: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 6a: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 21a: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 7a: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 22a: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 10a: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 13a: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 8a: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 23a: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 11a: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 14a: 
	3 Hybridizer Minis Box 0: No Entries
	3 Hybridizer Minis Box 1a: 
	3 Hybridizer Minis Box 2a: 
	3 Hybridizer Minis Box 3a: 
	6 Hybridizer Minis Box 0: No Entries
	6 Hybridizer Minis Box 1a: 
	6 Hybridizer Minis Box 2a: 
	6 Hybridizer Minis Box 3a: 
	6 Hybridizer Minis Box 4a: 
	6 Hybridizer Minis Box 5a: 
	6 Hybridizer Minis Box 6a: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 1b: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 1c: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 2b: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 2c: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 3b: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 3c: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 4b: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 4c: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 5b: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 5c: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 6b: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 6c: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 7b: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 7c: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 8b: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 8c: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 9b: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 9c: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 10b: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 10c: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 11b: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 11c: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 12b: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 12c: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 13b: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 13c: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 14b: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 14c: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 15b: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 15c: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 16b: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 16c: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 17b: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 17c: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 18b: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 18c: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 19b: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 19c: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 20b: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 20c: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 21b: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 21c: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 22b: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 22c: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 23b: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 23c: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 24b: 
	Harold Koopwitz Box 24c: 
	3 Hybridizer Minis Box 1b: 
	3 Hybridizer Minis Box 1c: 
	3 Hybridizer Minis Box 2b: 
	3 Hybridizer Minis Box 2c: 
	3 Hybridizer Minis Box 3b: 
	3 Hybridizer Minis Box 3c: 
	6 Hybridizer Minis Box 1b: 
	6 Hybridizer Minis Box 1c: 
	6 Hybridizer Minis Box 2b: 
	6 Hybridizer Minis Box 2c: 
	6 Hybridizer Minis Box 3b: 
	6 Hybridizer Minis Box 3c: 
	6 Hybridizer Minis Box 4b: 
	6 Hybridizer Minis Box 4c: 
	6 Hybridizer Minis Box 5b: 
	6 Hybridizer Minis Box 5c: 
	6 Hybridizer Minis Box 6b: 
	6 Hybridizer Minis Box 6c: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 0: No Entries
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 1a: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 2a: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 3a: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 4a: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 9a: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 12a: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 5a: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 6a: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 7a: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 10a: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 8a: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 11a: 
	Mini Bronze Box 0: Not Offered
	Mini Bronze Box 1a: 
	Mini Bronze Box 2a: 
	Mini Bronze Box 3a: 
	Mini Bronze Box 4a: 
	Mini Bronze Box 5a: 
	Tuggle Box 0: Not Offered
	Tuggle Box 1a: 
	Tuggle Box 2a: 
	Tuggle Box 3a: 
	Tuggle Box 4a: 
	Tuggle Box 9a: 
	Tuggle Box 12a: 
	Tuggle Box 5a: 
	Tuggle Box 6a: 
	Tuggle Box 7a: 
	Tuggle Box 10a: 
	Tuggle Box 8a: 
	Tuggle Box 11a: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 1b: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 1c: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 2b: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 2c: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 3b: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 3c: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 4b: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 4c: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 5b: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 5c: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 6b: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 6c: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 7b: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 7c: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 8b: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 8c: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 9b: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 9c: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 10b: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 10c: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 11b: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 11c: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 12b: 
	12 Hybridizer Minis Box 12c: 
	Mini Bronze Box 1b: 
	Mini Bronze Box 1c: 
	Mini Bronze Box 2b: 
	Mini Bronze Box 2c: 
	Mini Bronze Box 3b: 
	Mini Bronze Box 3c: 
	Mini Bronze Box 4b: 
	Mini Bronze Box 4c: 
	Mini Bronze Box 5b: 
	Mini Bronze Box 5c: 
	Tuggle Box 1b: 
	Tuggle Box 1c: 
	Tuggle Box 2b: 
	Tuggle Box 2c: 
	Tuggle Box 3b: 
	Tuggle Box 3c: 
	Tuggle Box 4b: 
	Tuggle Box 4c: 
	Tuggle Box 5b: 
	Tuggle Box 5c: 
	Tuggle Box 6b: 
	Tuggle Box 6c: 
	Tuggle Box 7b: 
	Tuggle Box 7c: 
	Tuggle Box 8b: 
	Tuggle Box 8c: 
	Tuggle Box 9b: 
	Tuggle Box 9c: 
	Tuggle Box 10b: 
	Tuggle Box 10c: 
	Tuggle Box 11b: 
	Tuggle Box 11c: 
	Tuggle Box 12b: 
	Tuggle Box 12c: 
	Radio Button 4: Choice1
	Brooke Ager Box 0: Nolan Rockey
	Youth Photography Box 0: Not Offered
	Youth Photography Box 1: 
	Purple Box 0: Dan Bellinger
	Purple Box 1a: Honeybourne
	Purple Box 1b: 2W-Y
	Purple Box 1c: 
	Purple Box 2a: Impeccable
	Purple Box 2b: 2Y-Y
	Purple Box 2c: 
	Purple Box 3a: Anna Akhmatova
	Purple Box 3b: 2W-W
	Purple Box 3c: 
	Purple Box 4a: Brierglass
	Purple Box 4b: 2W-GWW
	Purple Box 4c: 
	Purple Box 5a: Beauty Rest
	Purple Box 5b: 2W-P
	Purple Box 5c: 
	Robert Spotts Box 2a: 
	Robert Spotts Box 3a: 
	Robert Spotts Box 4a: 
	Robert Spotts Box 5a: 
	Robert Spotts Box 1b: 
	Robert Spotts Box 2b: 
	Robert Spotts Box 3b: 
	Robert Spotts Box 4b: 
	Robert Spotts Box 5b: 
	Robert Spotts Box 1c: 
	Robert Spotts Box 2c: 
	Robert Spotts Box 3c: 
	Robert Spotts Box 4c: 
	Robert Spotts Box 5c: 


